‡ SIGNET 8900 Multi-Parameter Controller
Supplemental Manual
*3-8900.090-SUP*
3-8900.090-SUP Rev. A 2/04 (English)
1. Description
• This manual describes features for the +GF+ SIGNET 8900 Multi-Parameter Controller added in February 2004.
Consult the manual supplied with the base unit for complete installation and operating instructions.
• Instruments manufactured prior to February 2004 must be returned to the factory for updating to add these features.

GEORGE FISCHER ‡ Piping Systems
3-8900.090-SUP (A-2/04) English  © George Fischer Signet 2004 Printed in U.S.A. on recycled paper
7. Ordering Information
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
Base Unit, required; choose one
3-8900 159 000 868 Base unit with back-lit LCD
3-8900-VF 159 000 869 Base unit with vacuum fluorescent display
I/O Module, required; choose one
3-8900.401-1 159 000 870 Two inputs, no outputs
3-8900.401-2 159 000 871 Two inputs, two passive 4 to 20mA outputs
3-8900.401-3 159 000 872 Two inputs, two active 4 to 20mA outputs
3-8900.401-4 159 000 873 Two inputs, two 0 to 5/10 VDC outputs
3-8900.401-5 159 000 874 Four inputs, no outputs
3-8900.401-6 159 000 875 Four inputs, two passive 4 to 20mA outputs
3-8900.401-7 159 000 876 Four inputs, two active 4 to 20mA outputs
3-8900.401-8 159 000 877 Four inputs, two 0 to 5/10 VDC outputs
3-8900.401-9 159 000 968 Six inputs, no outputs
3-8900.401-10 159 000 969 Six inputs, two passive 4 to 20 mA outputs
3-8900.401-11 159 000 970 Six inputs, two active 4 to 20 mA outputs
3-8900.401-12 159 000 971 Six inputs, two 0 to 5/10 VDC outputs
Power Module, required; choose one
3-8900.402-1 159 000 878 85 to 264 VAC power
3-8900.402-2 159 000 879 12 to 24 VDC power
Relay Module, optional; choose zero, one or two
3-8900.403-1 159 000 880 Two dry-contact relays
3-8900.403-2 159 000 881 Two solid-state relays
External Relay Module, optional; choose zero or one
3-8059-2 159 000 770 Two external dry-contact relays
3-8059-2AC 159 000 771 Two external dry-contact relays w ith power supply
3-8059-4 159 000 772 Four external dry-contact relays
3-8059-4AC 159 000 773 Four external dry-contact relays with power supply
Additional Outputs, optional; choose zero or one
3-8900.405-1 159 000 883 Two passive 4 to 20mA outputs
3-8900.405-2 159 000 884 Two active 4 to 20mA outputs
3-8900.405-3 159 000 885 Two 0 to 5/10 VDC outputs
3-8900.404-1 159 000 882 RS232 communication module
Accessories
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
3-8050-1 159 000 753 Universal Mount Junction Box
3-8050-1CR 159 000 889 Universal Mount Junction Box w/Ranges (for use with 2850)
3-8050-2 159 000 754 Universal Mount Junction Box w/EasyCal (for use with 2750)
3-8050-2CR 159 000 802 Universal Mount Junction Box w/EasyCal (for use with 2850)
3-8050.392 159 000 640 Panel adapter, 1/2 DIN to 1/4 DIN
3-8050.395 159 000 186 Splashproof rear cover
3-8050.396 159 000 617 RC Filter kit (for relay use, 2 pieces)
3-8052-1 159 000 755 3/4 in. NPT Mount Junction Box
3-8052-1CR 159 000 890 3/4 in. NPT Mount Junction Box w/Ranges (for use with 2850)
3-8052-2 159 000 756 3/4 in. NPT Mount Junction Box w/EasyCal (for use with 2750)
3-8052-2CR 159 000 803 3/4 in. NPT Mount Junction Box w/EasyCal (for use with 2850)
3-0000.596-1 159 000 892 1/4 DIN wall mount bracket, 6.5 in. (use if no rear cover is installed)
3-0000.596-2 159 000 893 1/4 DIN wall mount bracket, 9 in. (use if rear cover is installed)
3-5000.399 198 840 224 Panel adapter, 5 x 5 in. to 1/4 DIN
3-5000.598 198 840 225 Shelf/Pipe mount bracket